Transaction had occurred as of January 1, 2001. Such unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has
been prepared based on estimates and assumptions deemed by the Company to be appropriate and does not purport to
be indicative of the financial position or results of operations which may actually be obtained in the future. Future
results may vary significantly from the results reflected in the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of
operations of the Company and its other retained subsidiaries due to general economic conditions and other factors.

	   	The pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company's historical
financial statements and Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations in
the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2001 and Quarterly report on Form
10-Q for the nine months ended September 30, 2002.

	P-1

LSB Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2002

(In thousands)

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

3

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $ 687 $ 687
   Trade accounts and notes receivable, net 39,994 $ (1,023) 38,971
   Inventories 24,647 (1,306) 23,341
   Supplies and prepaid items 7,582 (65) 7,517
   Total current assets 72,910 (2,394) (1) (4) 70,516

Property, plant and equipment, at cost 159,179 (7,495) 151,684
Less accumulated depreciation and
  amortization 79,225 (3,172) 76,053

79,954 (4,323) (1) 75,631
Other assets, net 16,149 (66) (1) (4) 16,083

$ 169,013 $ (6,783) $ 162,230

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)

Current liabilities:
   Accounts and drafts payable $ 25,984 $ (818) (4) $ 25,166
   Accrued liabilities 15,318 (296) (1) (4) 15,022
   Current portion of long-term debt 43,116 (4,451) (1) (3) 38,665
   Total current liabilities 84,418 (5,565) 78,853

Long-term debt 80,714 (4,676) (1) (3) 76,038
Other non-current liabilities 7,094 7,094

Redeemable, noncumulative, convertible preferred
stock, $100
   par value; 1,171 shares issued and outstanding

111 111

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):
   Series B 12% cumulative, convertible preferred stock,
$100 par
   value; 20,000 shares issued; aggregate liquidation
preference
   of $2,660,000

2,000 2,000

   Series 2 $3.25 convertible, exchangeable Class C
preferred
   stock, $50 stated value; 628,550 shares issued;
aggregate
   liquidation preference of $38,014,000

31,427 31,427

   Series D 6% cumulative, convertible Class C preferred
stock,
   no par value; 1,000,000 shares issued

1,000 1,000

   Common stock, $.10 par value; 75,000,000 shares
authorized,
   15,235,734 shares issued

1,524 1,524

   Capital in excess of par value 54,455 54,455

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

4

   Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,932) (1,932)
   Accumulated deficit (75,530) 3,458 (2) (3) (72,072)

12,944 3,458 16,402
Less treasury stock, at cost:
   Series 2 preferred, 5,000 shares 200 200
   Common stock, 3,272,426 shares 16,068 16,068
   Total stockholders' equity (deficit) (3,324) 3,458 134

$ 169,013 $ (6,783) $ 162,230

See accompanying notes.

P-2

LSB Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
   Net sales $ 225,574 $ (7,338) $ 218,236
   Gains on sales of property and equipment 37 - 37
   Other 1,593 (8) 1,585

227,204 (7,346) (5) 219,858
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales 188,511 (6,416) (5) 182,095
   Selling general and administrative 35,878 (4,786) (5) 31,092
   Interest 6,793 (889) (5) (6) 5,904
   Other 757 (139) (5) 618
   Benefit from termination of firm purchase
commitments

(290) - (290)

231,649 (12,230) 219,419
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes and
  cumulative effect of accounting change (4,445) 4,884 439

Provision for income taxes 22 - 22
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting
change

$ (4,467) $ 4,884 $ 417

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change
   applicable to common stock $ (6,167) $ (1,283)

Weighted average common shares:

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

5

   Basic and Diluted 11,943,856 11,943,856

Loss per common share:
   Basic and Diluted:
   Loss before cumulative effect of accounting
change

$ (0.51) $ (0.11)

See accompanying notes.

P-3

LSB Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2001

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues:
   Net sales $ 336,630 $ (21,688) $ 314,942
   Gains on sales of property and equipment 6,615 - 6,615
   Other 3,386 (82) 3,304

346,631 (21,770) (5) 324,861
Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales 279,299 (15,131) (5) 264,168
   Selling general and administrative 48,424 (4,386) (5) 44,038
   Interest 14,114 (1,436) (5) (6) 12,678
   Other 1,446 (250) (5) 1,196
   Benefit from termination of firm purchase
commitments

(2,688) - (2,688)

340,595 (21,203) 319,392
Income before provision for income taxes and
extraordinary
  gain

6,036 (567) 5,469

Provision for income taxes 55 - 55

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 8-K

6

Income before extraordinary gain $ 5,981 $ (567) $ 5,414

Income before extraordinary gain applicable to
common stock

$ 3,714 $ 3,147

Weighted average commons shares:
   Basic 11,913,031 11,913,031

   Diluted 13,081,790 13,081,790

Income per common share:
   Basic:
   Income before extraordinary gain $ 0.31 $ 0.26

   Diluted:
   Income before extraordinary gain $ 0.30 $ 0.26

See accompanying notes.

P-4

LSB Industries, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(1) To eliminate accounts receivable, inventory and net property, plant and equipment ("PP&E")
sold; the related PP&E debt financing assumed by the purchaser; and, to apply cash proceeds to